FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATIO	10-18-2000	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PAT 1		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tao settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥			<u> </u>	
To the Horiorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Traden.	101489917	cuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	. 1	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
Mark Roesch David Maccarone		Name: The Lamson & Sessions Co.		
David Maccarone		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 25701	Science Park Drive	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City: Cleveland	State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>44122</u>	
Execution Date: July 25, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? ☐ Yes 🍇 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	·		
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	on, the execution date of the appli	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/626,478				
	Additional numbers a	l ttached? ☐ Yes 🍇 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved 1	
Name: Stephen D. Scanl	on	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue		☑ Enclosed		
North Point		☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Cleveland Sta	te: Ohio ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Kathie J. Kopczyk Sept. 28, 2000 Signature Signature 3 Date				
	rotal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documer	II. ———————————————————————————————————	

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

ELECTRICAL UTILITY BOX

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the right of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 427600700073.

WHEREAS, The Lamson & Sessions Co., a corporation of the State of Ohio, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the Unite J States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011155 FRAME: 0543 Kenneth R. Adamo, Registration No. 27,299; Barbara Arndt, Registration No. 37,768; David B. Cochran, Registration No. 39,142; Regan J. Fay, Registration No. 26,878; F. Drexel Feeling; Registration No. 40,602; Calvin P. Griffith, Registration No. 34,831; David M. Maiorana, Registration No. 41,449; Shawn A. McClintic, Registration No. 45, 856; Timothy J. O'Hearn, Registration No. 31,552; Stephen D. Scanlon, Registration No. 32,755; Jenny L. Sheaffer, Registration No. 45,099; H. Duane Switzer, Registration No. 22,431; Michael W. Vary, Registration No. 30,811; and James L. Wamsley, III, Registration No. 31,578

all having the above-designated address.

1

RECORDED: 09/22/2000

We further declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Marke Rosed	Date 7-25-00
Mark Roesch	
Post Office Address:	6632 Westview Drive, Brecksville, Ohio 44141
	7/25/00

David Maccarone

11.

Post Office Address:

2669 Doug Avenue, Hudson, Ohio 44236